	FORM PTO-1696 RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	F	ATENTS ONLY
© 20°	11 Stead & Helsey LLP the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark (
	the onester of the state of the	
	Name of conveying parties: 1.) Sinn Bong YOON 2.) Eui Young CHANG 3.) Jong Chul CHOI	4.) Yong Han KIM 5.) Won Je LEE 6.) Jong Eon SI
	Name and Address of receiving party SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-g Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea	LTD. u,
188.76 44	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other: Record to correct serecorded at Reel 028728/Frame 064 Execution Date(s): July 26, 2012	Merger Change of Name cond inventor's name to Euf Young Chang, previously 3
•	Application number(s) or patent num This document is being filed toge OR This document is being filed afte (a) Patent Application No. 13/55 (b) Patent No(s).	ether with a new application.
,	Name and address of party to whom STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Gene M. Garner II</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floo Washington, D.C. 20005	correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Our Docket: 2294,1560
.	Total number of applications and pa	tents involved: 1
•	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged toAuthorized to be charged to	deposit account.
3.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (An Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page it	y underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit f paying by deposit account)
	ne M. Garner II, Reg. No. 34,172 me of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Revised April, 2011

©2011

PATENT REEL: 029072 FRAME: 0990

SEP. 28	3. 2012	12:10PM		Ł,		NO. 3854 P.	5/6	
OPAP 4	2		.			·		
JUL 3 0 2012	<u>जि</u> ०स्य	P1O-1595	08/02/20	12	ET	U.S. DEPÄRTMENT OF C	OMMERCE	
	AF/02011	Staas & Halsey LLP			NLY document.			
PROVE THADEN	_	Director of the U.S. Patent: Name of conveying pare	10364759	90	remove and Andrew Acces		*	
	1.	1.) Sinn Bong YOON	3 0.1 3	4	.) Yong Han KIN	1		
		2. Eul Young CHANG 3.) Jong Chul CHOI			.) Won Je LEE .) Jong Eon Si			
	2.	Name and Address of rec	ceiving party:					
	•	SAMSUNG ELECTRO 129, Samsung-ro, Yeo Suwon-si, Gyeonggi- Republic of Korea	ongtong-gu,					
30-19	3.	Nature of conveyance: X		Merger Change o	of Name			
7	4.	OR This document is being	patent number(s): ng filed together with a ng filed after filing of th on No(s). 13/559,916, f	ne applicati	on:			
,	5.	Name and address of pa STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Gregory W. H</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.\ Washington, D.C. 20005	<u>larper</u> W., 7th Floor	dence con Our Doc	cerning documer ket: <u>2294.1560</u>	nt should be maile	d:	
•	6.	Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved	/ed: <u>1</u>			•	
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19 Account) (Attach duplicate copy of				arged to this Dep	osit	
	<u>Greo</u> Nam	ory W. Harper, Reg. No. e of Person Signing	<u>55,248</u>	<u>ปกเองโม</u> Signature	91 FO:8621	Airut Instruty 30 Date	2012 · [13559916]	
			Su ton od	Total n ETHIS SPACE	number of pages	including cover st	ICCL 4	

—SEP. 28. 2012—12:10PM———————	1 14		NO.	385	4.	Ρ.	6/	6
-------------------------------	------	--	-----	-----	----	----	----	---

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	5.5±0 1.8			
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by	\$1,00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the			
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))				
Samsung Electronics 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea				
(hereina(tter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby a transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, tide (Tide of Invention)	acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hareby sells, assigns and and interest to the invention entided			
REFRIGERATOR AND CONTROL METHO	OD THEREOF			
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/_ States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so ex	and/or for which application for Letters Palent of the United ecured, was:			
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)			
(b) filed on , «Filing_Date»	Any registered atterney of STAAS & HALSEY UP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500)			
Serial No. «Serial_No»;	is hereby suthorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
and to said application and all Letter: Patent(s) of the Unite substitute, reliacue or reaxamination application based the granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively,	d States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewa- eon, for the full term of terms for which the said Leiters Patent(s) may be hereinafter, "said application(s) and Leiters Patent(s)").			
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, or said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution interference, rejective transportation, or public use proceed	id ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of sald ASSIGNEE lestrable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for not sald application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any fing, and in any higation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be a limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and mony, and obtaining and producing evidence.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	has (have) affixed his/hor/their signature(s). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))			
SINN BONG SOON SINN BONG YOUNG ELA, - YOUNG CHAND IF ELI YOUNG CHANG 3) Tong Chal Cho; Jong Chul CHO	2.7.26 2.7.26 2.7.26			

PATENT REEL: 029072 FRAME: 09992